High Reliability
Connectors
2mm Pitch Datamate Connectors
1
North/South America
Tel: +1 812 285 0055

Separator Tool (for latched connector only).
See page 19 for further information.
Order Code T5746
Recommended PC Board Pattern
Strain relief straps are optional.
Located at the end of each connector.
To order use the following order code (supplied loose).
Order Code M80-0030006
2.0 4.75
Hole Ø
0.80 Max.
4.752.0
2.25BStrain relief
strap holes
(optional)
Ø 0.90 min.
Ø Pad 1.5
Double Row
Single Row
3.0
5.6
Max.
3.5
Max. 0.4
2.0
A Max.
No. 1 Contact
B
Ø 0.50
Friction lock or latch (when fitted)
adds 0.5mm to overall length ‘A’
Friction lock or latch (when fitted)
adds 0.5mm to overall length ‘A’
A Max.
No. 1 Contact
5.5 Max. 0.4
5.6 Max.
3.0
2.0
2.0 Ø0.5
B
2 7.6 2.0 M80-8790222 M80-8770222 M80-8050222
3 9.6 4.0 M80-8790322 M80-8770322 M80-8050322
4 11.6 6.0 M80-8790422 M80-8770422 M80-8050422
5 13.6 8.0 M80-8790522 M80-8770522 M80-8050522
6 15.6 10.0 M80-8790622 M80-8770622 M80-8050622
7 17.6 12.0 M80-8790722 M80-8770722 M80-8050722
17 37.6 32.0 M80-8791722 M80-8771722 M80-8051722
22 47.6 42.0 M80-8792222 M80-8772222 M80-8052222
2+2 7.6 2.0 M80-8690422 M80-8670422 M80-8150422
3+3 9.6 4.0 M80-8690622 M80-8670622 M80-8150622
4+4 11.6 6.0 M80-8690822 M80-8670822 M80-8150822
5+5 13.6 8.0 M80-8691022 M80-8671022 M80-8151022
6+6 15.6 10.0 M80-8691222 M80-8671222 M80-8151222
7+7 17.6 12.0 M80-8691422 M80-8671422 M80-8151422
8+8 19.6 14.0 M80-8691622 M80-8671622 M80-8151622
9+9 21.6 16.0 M80-8691822 M80-8671822 M80-8151822
10+10 23.6 18.0 M80-8692022 M80-8672022 M80-8152022
13+13 29.6 24.0 M80-8692622 M80-8672622 M80-8152622
17+17 37.6 32.0 M80-8693422 M80-8673422 M80-8153422
22+22 47.6 42.0 M80-8694422 M80-8674422 M80-8154422
North/South America
Tel: +1 812 285 0055
E-mail: mis@harwin.com
Europe/Middle East

ITC
H
Order Code
Tin Gold
No. of
Ways A B
D a t a m a t e
S u r f a c e  M o u n t  M a l e  C o n n e c t o r s
-  V e r t i c a l
● With pick and place pad.
● Locating pegs to facilitate location on pcb.
● Packed in tubes.
● For Tape and Reel options, contact Technical Sales.
2+2 7.6 2.0 M80-6460406P M80-6460405P
3+3 9.6 4.0 M80-6460606P                  M80-6460605P
4+4 11.6 6.0 M80-6460806P M80-6460805P
5+5 13.6 8.0 M80-6461006P M80-6461005P
6+6 15.6 10.0 M80-6461206P M80-6461205P
7+7 17.6 12.0 M80-6461406P M80-6461405P
8+8 19.6 14.0 M80-6461606P M80-6461605P
9+9 21.6 16.0 M80-6461806P M80-6461805P
10+10 23.6 18.0 M80-6462006P M80-6462005P
13+13 29.6 24.0 M80-6462606P M80-6462605P
17+17 37.6 32.0 M80-6463406P M80-6463405P
22+22 47.6 42.0 M80-6464406P M80-6464405P
Order Code
Tin Gold
No. of
Ways A B
2+2 8.1 2.0 M80-6470406P M80-6470405P
3+3 10.1 4.0 M80-6470606P M80-6470605P
4+4 12.1 6.0 M80-6470806P M80-6470805P
5+5 14.1 8.0 M80-6471006P M80-6471005P
6+6 16.1 10.0 M80-6471206P M80-6471205P
7+7 18.1 12.0 M80-6471406P M80-6471405P
8+8 20.1 14.0 M80-6471606P M80-6471605P
9+9 22.1 16.0 M80-6471806P M80-6471805P
10+10 24.1 18.0 M80-6472006P M80-6472005P
13+13 30.1 24.0 M80-6472606P M80-6472605P
17+17 38.1 32.0 M80-6473406P M80-6473405P
22+22 48.1 42.0 M80-6474406P M80-6474405P
Order Code
Tin Gold
No. of
Ways A B
2+2 8.1 2.0 M80-6480406P M80-6480405P
3+3 10.1 4.0 M80-6480606P M80-6480605P
4+4 12.1 6.0 M80-6480806P M80-6480805P
5+5 14.1 8.0 M80-6481006P M80-6481005P
6+6 16.1 10.0 M80-6481206P M80-6481205P
7+7 18.1 12.0 M80-6481406P M80-6481405P
8+8 20.1 14.0 M80-6481606P M80-6481605P
9+9 22.1 16.0 M80-6481806P M80-6481805P
10+10 24.1 18.0 M80-6482006P M80-6482005P
13+13 30.1 24.0 M80-6482606P M80-6482605P
17+17 38.1 32.0 M80-6483406P M80-6483405P
22+22 48.1 42.0 M80-6484406P M80-6484405P
UNLATCHED
LATCHED
WITH FRICTION LOCK
Recommended

Spare replacement contacts can be obtained separately.
Please contact Technical Sales for other size availability.
Order Code M80-0410005 (Small bore)
M80-0400005 (Large bore)
Small Bore, Large Bore, Small Bore, with Large Bore, with
Latched Latched Friction Lock Friction Lock
No. of
Ways A B
2+2 8.1 2.0 M80-8120405 M80-8130405 M80-8160405 M80-8170405
4+4 12.1 6.0 M80-8120805 M80-8130805 M80-8160805 M80-8170805
5+5 14.1 8.0 M80-8121005 M80-8131005 M80-8161005 M80-8171005
6+6 16.1 10.0 M80-8121205 M80-8131205 M80-8161205 M80-8171205
North/South America
Tel: +1 812 285 0055
E-mail: mis@harwin.com
Europe/Middle East
Tel: +44 (0) 23 9237 0451
E-mail: mis@harwin.co.uk
Asia/Pacific
Tel: +65 779 4909
E-mail: mis@harwin.com.sg
A
B
2.0
9.0 MAX
2.0
6.1 MAX
Mates with M80-888 and
M80-889. See page 11.
For overmoulding, see page 14.
9
2
m
m
 P
ITC
H
Recommended PC Board Pattern
Double Row
Single Row
Outer Shell Gold Outer Shell
Inner Contact Tin/Lead
Gold Inner Contact Gold
No. of
Ways A B
D a t a m a t e
F e m a l e  C o n n e c t o r s  -
P C  Ta i l
A range of high reliabilty miniature vertical pc tail female
connectors for use with male connectors.
● Fully shrouded contacts.
● Polarised mouldings.
2 7.3 2.0
3 9.3 4.0
4 11.3 6.0
5 13.3 8.0
6 15.310.0
7 17.312.0
17 37.332.0
M80-8970305 M80-8970301
M80-8970405 M80-8970401
M80-8970505 M80-8970501
M80-8970605 M80-8970601
M80-8970705 M80-8970701
M80-8971705 M80-8971701
22 47.342.0 M80-8972205 M80-8972201
M80-8970205 M80-8970201
No. of
Ways A B
2+2 7.3 2.0

2.0 Nominal
Ø 1.1 Max.
Order Code M80-023
Spare contact for replacement can be obtained separately.
Order Code M80-0130005 (Small bore)
M80-0110005 (Large bore)
2 7.3 2.0 M80-8990205 M80-8980205
3 9.3 4.0 M80-8990305 M80-8980305
4 11.3 6.0 M80-8990405 M80-8980405
5 13.3 8.0 M80-8990505 M80-8980505
6 15.3 10.0 M80-8990605 M80-8980605
7 17.3 12.0 M80-8990705 M80-8980705
17 37.3 32.0 M80-8991705 M80-8981705
2+2 7.3 2.0 M80-8890405 M80-8880405
3+3 9.3 4.0 M80-8890605 M80-8880605
4+4 11.3 6.0 M80-8890805 M80-8880805
5+5 13.3 8.0 M80-8891005 M80-8881005
6+6 15.3 10.0 M80-8891205 M80-8881205
7+7 17.3 12.0 M80-8891405 M80-8881405
8+8 19.3 14.0 M80-8891605 M80-8881605
9+9 21.3 16.0 M80-8891805 M80-8881805
10+10 23.3 18.0 M80-8892005 M80-8882005
13+13 29.3 24.0 M80-8892605 M80-8882605
17+17 37.3 32.0 M80-8893405 M80-8883405
North/South America
Tel: +1 812 285 0055
E-mail: mis@harwin.com
Europe/Middle East
Tel: +44 (0) 23 9237 0451
E-mail: mis@harwin.co.uk
Asia/Pacific
Tel: +65 779 4909
E-mail: mis@harwin.com.sg
12
2
m
m
 P
IT
C
H
UNLATCHED Order Code
Tin Gold
No. of
Ways A B
D a t a m a t e
S u r f a c e  M o u n t  F e m a l e
C o n n e c t o r s
● With pick and place pad.
● Locating pegs to facilitate location on pcb.
● Packed in tubes.
● Contact Technical sales for Tape and Reel  packaging.
2+2 7.3 2.0 M80-6970406P M80-6970405P
3+3 9.3 4.0 M80-6970606P M80-6970605P
4+4 11.3 6.0 M80-6970806P M80-6970805P
5+5 13.3 8.0 M80-6971006P M80-6971005P
6+6 15.3 10.0 M80-6971206P M80-6971205P
7+7 17.3 12.0 M80-6971406P M80-6971405P
8+8 19.3 14.0 M80-6971606P M80-6971605P
9+9 21.3 16.0 M80-6971806P M80-6971805P
10+10 23.3 18.0 M80-6972006P M80-6972005P
13+13 29.3 24.0 M80-6972606P M80-6972605P
17+17 37.3 32.0 M80-6973406P M80-6973405P
22+22 47.3 42.0 M80-6974406P M80-6974405P
Recommended PC Board Pattern
North/South America
Tel: +1 812 285 0055
E-mail: mis@harwin.com
Europe/Middle East
Tel: +44 (0) 23 9237 0451
E-mail: mis@harwin.co.uk
Asia/Pacific
Tel: +65 779 4909
E-mail: mis@harwin.com.sg
2 x Ø
2 x Ø0.85-0.80
'B'
Ø1.6
2.0
2.04.0
2.5 MIN
Holes required for use
with latched male connectors
Ø0.7
5.3
5.5
2.0
A
17
2
m
m
 P
ITC
H
D a t a m a t e
H o o d s
This range is for use with the Datamate crimp connectors M80-888
and M80-889 series (see page 11) to give cable strain relief .
They can be used with unlatched connectors only.
Size DIM L
5+5 17.0
6+6
7+7 21.0
8+8 23.0
9+9 24.0
10+10 26.0
13+13 33.0
19.0                           M80-8801298
M80-8801498

SEPARATOR TOOL
PNEUMATIC DATAMATE CRIMP MACHINE
Order Code M22520/2-01
Order Code T5748-19 (complete with tool bits)
Z80-250 (male crimp contacts only)
Order Code Crimp Machine Z80-WA22AP
Order Code Positioner Z80-KAP778-1
Order Code T5747 (Small and Large bore crimp)
Order Code Z80-058 (Power Crimp)
Order Code T5746
● Typical crimp rate is 600 per hour.
● Meets the requirements of BS5210-3A-300 and
MIL M22520/2-01.